
 

Mumbai   Housing And Area Development  Board (Unit of MHADA) 

 
TENDER NOTICE    04- 2022-23           

 

 Tender in form "B I" percentage  is  invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai 

Housing and Area Development Board (Unit of MHADA), Room No. 368, 2nd floor, GrihaNirmanBhavanBandra 

(East), Mumbai – 400 051 for following work, Having requsite experience and full filling all eligibility criteria 

mention in tender document. 

 

ETen

der 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

 

Estimated Cost 

 in Rs. 

E.M.D. 1% of 

Estimated Cost 

in Rs. 

Security 

Deposit of 

Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

 Eligiblity of 

Contractor 

Tender 

price 

including 

12 % GST 

in Rs. 

Time limit 

for 

completion 

of Work 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

Supplying and 
Installilng Newq Brand 
(CANON, XEROX,H.P 
make) Dulex Digital 
Photocopier machine 

(paper for A4, Legal, A3) 
along with copy, scan 
and printing facility on 
Rent basis for TWO year 
period and provide 
ComprehensiveAnnual 
Manitenance (Under 
total Care) for the same 
at various office of 
Mumbai Board CAO 
Bldg Bandra 
 
 
Operation of Pumping 
Machinery provided for 
water supply 
arrangement to 
thevarious colonies at 
Bandra, Khar, 
Santacruz, Andheri, 
Versova and Parel area 
under Hsg, Elec. Sub. 
Dn. II of Mumbia Board 
(For 12 Months i.e. 365 
Days) 

 
 

Operation of Pumping 

Machinery provided for 
water supply 
arrangement to the 
various colonies at 
Kalachowki and Worli, 
under Hsg. Elect, Sub 
Dn. II of Mumbai Board 
(For 12 months i.e. 365 
Days 

48,000,00/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16,86,300/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11,24,200/- 

48,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16,863/- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11,242/- 

96,000/- 

50% 

 initially  

& 50 % 

through 

Bill 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

34,000/- 

(50% 

initially  

& 50 % 

through 

Bill 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

23,000/-

(50% 

initially  

& 50 % 

through 

Bill 

Authorise  

dealer of 

photocopy 

machine and 

having 

similar           

type of work 

experience 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electrical 

class 'B'& 

above  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electrical 

Class 

'B'above 

590 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

590 /- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

590/- 

24 

Month 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12Month  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

Months 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 the complete bidding process will be online ( e - Tendering ) in two bid system.  and detail is available on website 
https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

                                                                                                                                                                             

 
 

                                                                                                                                                         

 
Executive Engineer (Electrical)/ 

Mumbai Housing and Area Development 

Board 

SR. No. Stage Details.            Date of Time & period 

1 Published Date 30/04 /2022      at    11.00 am 

2 Documents sale start 30/04 /2022      at      11.00 am 

3 Documents sale end 17/05/2022       at      1.40 pm 

4 Bid submission start           30/04 /2022      at      11.15am 

5 Bid Submission end           17/05/2022       at      1.00 pm 

6 Bid-opening date          18/05 /2022       at      2.30 pm 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/

